

1984

Utah County, A Body Corporate And Politic of the State of Utah v. Orem City, A Municipal Corporation of the State of Utah; Payson City, A Municipal Corporation of the State of Utah; And Pleasant Grove City, A Municipal Corporation of the State of Utah : Brief of Amicus Curiae Utah Association Of Counties

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Allan J. Moll and Gavin J. Anderson; Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

Recommended Citation

Brief of Amicus Curiae, *Utah County v. Orem City*, No. 19138 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4692

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE ENFORCEMENT OF CITY ORDINANCES PROMOTES CITY PURPOSES AND ADVANCES NO SUBSTANTIAL COUNTY OR STATEWIDE PURPOSE	2
II. A LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACTIVITY THAT PROMOTES NO STATE PURPOSE SHOULD BE FINANCED BY THAT LOCAL GOVERNMENT ALONE	6
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	Page
<u>Branch v. Salt Lake Co. Service Area No. 2</u> , 23 Utah 2d 181, 460 P.2d 814 (1969)	3, 7, 9
<u>Bromley v. Reynolds</u> , 2 Utah 525, ___ P. ___ (1880)	7
<u>Gord v. Salt Lake City</u> , 20 Utah 2d 138, 434 P.2d 449 (1967)	9
<u>Grand Forks County v. City of Grand Forks</u> , 123 N.W.2d 42 (N.D. 1963)	2
<u>Salt Lake City Corp. v. Salt Lake County</u> , ___ Utah ___, 520 P.2d 211 (1974)	5
<u>Salt Lake City Corp. v. Salt Lake County</u> , ___ Utah ___, 550 P.2d 1291 (1976)	9
<u>Salt Lake County v. Salt Lake City</u> , 42 Utah 548, 134 P. 560 (1913)	4
<u>State ex rel. Clausen v. Burr</u> , 65 Wash. 530, 118 P. 639 (1911)	3
<u>State ex rel. Salt Lake City v. Eldredge</u> , 27 Utah 477, 76 P. 337 (1904)	6
<u>State ex rel. Wright v. Standford</u> , 24 Utah 148, 66 P. 1061 (1901)	6, 8
<u>Fennant v. Sinclair Oil & Gas Company</u> , 355 P.2d 887 (Wyo. 1960)	8
 CONSTITUTION:	
Utah Constitution, Article XIII, §5	6, 8
 STATUTES:	
10-3-701, (U.C.A. 1953)	4
10-3-702, (U.C.A. 1953)	4
10-3-703, (U.C.A. 1953)	5
10-3-716, (U.C.A. 1953)	5
10-3-809(3), (U.C.A. 1953)	5
10-3-914, (U.C.A. 1953)	4
10-3-920, (U.C.A. 1953)	5
10-3-928, (U.C.A. 1953)	5
10-7-65, (U.C.A. 1953)	4
10-7-66, (U.C.A. 1953)	5
10-8-58, (U.C.A. 1953)	2
10-8-84, (U.C.A. 1953)	4
17-15-17(3), (U.C.A. 1953)	8

17-22-8, (U.C.A. 1953)	8
17-36-9(2)(a), (U.C.A. 1953)	10
78-4-22(2), (U.C.A. 1953)	5
78-5-5, (U.C.A. 1953)	5
78-5-6, (U.C.A. 1953)	5

SECONDARY SOURCES:

71 Am.Jur.2d State and Local Taxation §§31, 64-67	9
71 Am.Jur.2d State and Local Taxation §64	3
McQuillan, Municipal Corporations, Taxation §44.18	6
